

Henry County Resurfacing Round 1 Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid
Road 14 from State Route 18 to State Route 281										
Length: 10481 Feet or 1.99 Mile(s)										
Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 21690 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
1	407	1,735	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,643.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,556.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,470.00
2	823	904	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 172.00	\$ 155,488.00	\$ 156.30	\$ 141,295.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 141,024.00
3	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (74 L.F.)	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Total County Road 14					\$	168,331.50	\$	150,737.95	\$	151,394.00

Road Y from Road 19 to Road 16C										
Length: 15095 Feet or 2.86 Mile(s)										
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 30440 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
7	407	2,435	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,113.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,991.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,870.00
8	823	1,269	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 172.00	\$ 218,268.00	\$ 157.90	\$ 200,375.10	\$ 156.00	\$ 197,964.00
9	Spec.	6	EA	Formed Construction Joint (93 L.F.)	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
Total County Road Y					\$	234,181.50	\$	213,252.85	\$	211,884.00

Road 13 from Road A to Road Y										
Length: 7291 Feet or 1.38 Mile(s)										
Width: 11 Feet (Approx. 9025 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)										
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course										
13	407	720	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00
14	823	251		Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 172.00	\$ 43,172.00	\$ 162.40	\$ 40,762.40	\$ 163.00	\$ 40,913.00
15	823	376	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 172.00	\$ 64,672.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 59,972.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 61,288.00
16	Spec.	5	EA	Formed Construction Joint (76 L.F.)	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
17	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid	Total Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid
Total County Road 13					\$	119,356.00	\$	108,511.40	\$	111,091.00

Road V from Road 1 to Road 3																
Length: 10645 Feet or 2.02 Mile(s)																
Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 21400 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)																
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																
7	407	1,710	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$	2.10	\$	3,591.00	\$	2.05	\$	3,505.50	\$	2.00	\$	3,420.00
8	823	892	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$	172.00	\$	153,424.00	\$	155.60	\$	138,795.20	\$	150.00	\$	133,800.00
9	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint (103 L.F.)	\$	800.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	880.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	650.00	\$	2,600.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,420.00	\$	1,420.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	480.00	\$	480.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	750.00	\$	750.00
Total County Road V					\$	166,215.00	\$	147,721.70	\$	144,470.00						

Road X from Road W to Road 19																
Length: 14450 Feet or 2.74 Mile(s)																
Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 30785 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)																
Type: Resurfacing with ODOT Supplement Spec. 823 (Type 1) Surface Course																
7	407	2,465	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.08 gallons per square yard	\$	2.10	\$	5,176.50	\$	2.05	\$	5,053.25	\$	2.00	\$	4,930.00
8	823	1,283	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (Light Traffic), Type 1 applied, spread, and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$	172.00	\$	220,676.00	\$	158.65	\$	203,547.95	\$	156.50	\$	200,789.50
9	Spec.	11	EA	Formed Construction Joint (227 L.F.)	\$	800.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	880.00	\$	9,680.00	\$	650.00	\$	7,150.00
10	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,120.00	\$	2,120.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
11	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	960.00	\$	960.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
12	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00
Total County Road X					\$	240,652.50	\$	221,362.20	\$	219,469.50						

TOTAL PROJECT BID	\$	928,736.50	\$	841,586.10	\$	838,308.50
--------------------------	----	-------------------	----	-------------------	----	-------------------